JXWBLB-T-BP-5000-2000-10CSM
5000MHz Cavity Band Pass Filter
Page 1
TEST REPORT
For
JXWBLB-T-BP-5000-2000-10CSM
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
JXWBLB-T-BP-5000-2000-10CSM
5000MHz Cavity Band Pass Filter
Page 2
Technical Specification
Frequency Range(GHz) 4.0-6.0
Insertion Loss(dB) 1.5 max
Rejection(dB)
30 min@3.7GHz
30 min@6.3GHz
VSWR 1.8 max
Impedance(Ohms) 50
Connector SMA-Male
Operating Temperature(ºC) -30~ +70
Size(mm) 64 x 17 x 10
Net Weight(Kg) 0.075 Around
Test Results
Insertion Loss (dB) Rejection (dB)
Temperature
5GHz 4GHz 6GHz 3.7GHz 6.3GHz
VSWR
Low Temperature -0.35 -0.90 -0.65 -36.2 -30.5 1.47
High Temperature -0.47 -0.78 -0.79 -33.1 -33.1 1.48
Room Temperature -0.41 -0.83 -0.72 -34.8 -31.9 1.45
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO